

In the Court of the District Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Title Appeal No. - 03 of 2024

CNR : WBUD01-003835-2024

**Arisen out from the Judgement & Decree of the Title Suit 57 of
2016 Dated 10.05.2024 passed by Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)
Raiganj, U/D**

Jamal Sekh Appellant

...VS...

Majedur Rahaman, Pritam Sarkar & Majibur Rahaman

..... Respondent

Under Order 96 Rule 1 of C.P.C.

ORDER DATED : 01/04.11.2024

An application U/O 96 of C.P.C. is filed by the Appellant(s) ***Jamal Sekh*** against the Respondent(s) ***Majedur Rahaman, Pritam Sarkar & Majibur Rahaman*** praying for setting aside the impugned judgment dated 10.05.2024 of the suit T.S.- 57 of 2016 which was passed by Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Raiganj, U/D.

The application is **not duly stamped**.

Register the same as **Title Appeal**.

The appeal is **not** filed within time.

The Appellant files certified copy of the impugned judgment dated 10.05.2024 and the decree of the suit T.S.- 57/2016, passed by Ld. Civil Judge (Junior Div.), Raiganj, U/D.

Let the certified copies be kept with the record.

Appellant also files a petition U/S 5 of Limitation Act which is kept with the record.

Fix 19.12.2024 for Limitation Hearing.

Dictated/Corrected by me.

District Judge (WB01277)
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

District Judge (WB01277)
U/D at Raiganj